

103088838

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
91210 PA	<u>TENTS</u>	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(les)	
David A. Choby; Michael D. Kobrehel; Daryl F. Dankert; Lercy C. Schmuck; Todd E. Cripe; Harley Rensch; and Kip B. Eills		Name: Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.		
dollingus, rode E. Ospo, riandy rocked, and rup at and	1	Internal Address:		
	🖂			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) 8/23/05;8/22/05;8/18/05;8/18/05;8				
Assignment 8/22/05; 8/14 Menger		2791 Research Drive		
Security Agreement Change of	f Name	City: Rochester Hills		
Joint Research Agreement		State: Michigan		
Government Interest Assignment]	Country: US	7in: 40300	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen	ise	Country. US	Zip: 48309	
Other	l	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Tes Ves	
4. Application or patent number(s):			ed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	[B. Patent No.(s)		
11/177,249 (filed on 07/08/2005)			OIPE/IAP	
			SEP 2 3 2005	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of involved:	applications and patents	
Name: Richard M. Mescher	h	7 Total fee /27 CES	R 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00	
Internal Address:			e charged by credit card	
			e charged by credit care e charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		Enclosed	e onarged to deposit account	
41 South High Street		=	(government interest not affecting tit	
		8. Payment Inform	······································	
City: Columbus		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Ohio Zip: 43215 Phone Number: 814-227-2026		E	Expiration Date 10/2007	
Fax Number: 614-227-2100		b. Deposit Accou	ınt Number	
Email Address: Rmescher@porterwright.com		Authorized Us	er Name	
9. Signature: () NM / V/)	- Marik	arab	alactor	
Signature: Signa	A JUNA N	aroh	Date	
Ms. Jennifer Sinkovich			umber of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including			attachments, and documents:	
Mail Stop Assignment Progratation Service:	s, Director of 1	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450,	र जन्म । अर mailed to: Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

01 FC:8021

248 352 7694 TO 915712738300

SEP 21 '05 16:31 FR DURA AUTOMOTIVE

PATENT REEL: 017014 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, David A. Choby, Michael D. Kobrehel, Daryl F. Dankert, Leroy C. Schmuck, Todd E. Cripe, Harley Rensch, and Kip B. Ellis have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Sacrificial Shield for a Window Assembly", for which we filed a United States patent application 11/177,249 on July 8, 2004 (Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur Docket No. 3993968-157733);

And whereas, Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refilled or reissue applications made in the United States of America and all other Nations which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other Nations which may be issued therefrom:

Now, therefore, in accordance with my employment agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David A. Choby, Michael D. Kobrehel, Daryl F. Dankert, Leroy C. Schmuck, Todd E. Cripe, Harley Rensch, and Kip B. Ellis do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dura Global Technologies, Inc. the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to our invention of new and useful improvements in and to a "Sacrificial Shield for a Window Assembly", said application for letters patent, the invention therein described, and all right appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, any and all other applications for letters patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, application and other applications or letters patent therefore, all to be held by Atwood Mobile Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, all the same as we would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and grant the right to Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on all or any part of said invention in our name or in the name of Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. or otherwise, as Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. may deem advisable under any international convention, treaty, or agreement or otherwise.

P. 04

25 St .02 16:31 FR DURA AUTOMOTIVE 248 352 7694 TO 915712738300

PATENT REEL: 017014 FRAME: 0407 We hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other countries to grant, issue and transfer any letters patent for said invention to the condition of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no outstanding rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; We covenant that we will not execute, grant, or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute and deliver to PHWOOD MOBILE Products, by, and its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable it, its successor and assigns to file applications for letters patent for said invention in any country in which it may elect to file such applications, and to vest in A+wood Mobile Products, ILL, and its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and each foreign country in which each such application may be filed so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to vest in Atu2000 Morbile troducts., INC., and its successors and assigns; and we further covenant and agree, for ourselves and our executors, administrators and legal representatives, that we and they will, upon request, communicate to Atwood Mobile troducts In. and its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof, known to us or them and that we and they will testify as to the same in any proceeding, interference or litigation when requested to do so by Atwood Mobile Hodgets Inc. and its successors and assigns.

III V CIIICOI .	Tavada Caloby
Inventor's Signature:	the hole
Date Signed:	8/23/2005
Inventor:	Michael D. Kobrehel
Inventor's Signature:	Mohhr
Date Signed:	8/22/05
Inventor:	Daryl F. Dankort
Inventor's Signature:	(Just of I dot
Date Signed:	8/18/05

Inventor

Inventor:	Leroy C. Schmuck
Inventor's Signature:	de Roy C. Schmuck 8/18/2005
Date Signed:	8/18/2005
Inventor:	Todd E. Cripe
Inventor's Signature:	Jul//-2-2
Date Signed:	8/22/05
Inventor:	Harley Rensch
Inventor's Signature:	
Date Signed:	Harley Rensel
_	·
Inventor:	Kip B Ellis
Inventor's Signature:	Kalles
Data Signad:	2/19/15

RECORDED: 09/21/2005

SEP 21 '05 16:32 FR DURA AUTOMOTIVE 248 352 7694 TO 915712738300 P.06

PATENT **REEL: 017014 FRAME: 0409**